
 

 

Resolution No.  
 

STOCKTON CITY COUNCIL 

 
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 WITH SORACCO INC 
FOR ON-CALL UTILITY REPAIR SERVICES FOR CITYWIDE WASTEWATER 
COLLECTION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS 
 

The Municipal Utilities Department (MUD) staff maintain, inspect, and repair collection 
and water distribution systems as part of the regular maintenance program required to safely 
transport wastewater for treatment at facilities owned and operated by the City and distribute 
drinking water to customers in north and south Stockton; and 

 
To respond in a timely manner to larger scale repair projects, MUD has negotiated 

Contract Change Order (CCO) No. 3 to add on-call repair services to water production systems, 
and emergency repair services for sanitary sewer pipelines larger than 24” in diameter; and 

 
Staff recommend that the City Council adopt a resolution to approve CCO No. 3 with 

Soracco, Inc for additional wastewater collection and water production systems services in the 
amount of $1,200,000 for a total contract amount not-to-exceed $8,230,000; now, therefore, 

 
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF STOCKTON, AS 

FOLLOWS: 
 

1. Contract Change Order No. 3 with Soracco, Inc. in the total not-to-exceed amount 
of $8,230,000 is hereby approved, and the City Manager is authorized and directed to execute 
same, a copy of which is attached as Exhibit 1 and incorporated by this reference. 

 
2. The City Manager or designee is hereby authorized to take appropriate and 

necessary actions to carry out the purpose and intent of this Resolution.  
 
PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED      November 12, 2024      . 

 
 
 
             
        KEVIN J. LINCOLN II  
  Mayor of the City of Stockton 
ATTEST:  
 
 
       
KATHERINE ROLAND, CMC, CPMC 
Interim City Clerk of the City of Stockton 


